

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/21/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 4

PROJECT NO. 090E-451, 090W-451 & 014A-451  
 PCN NO. i4dy, i4e0 & i4e8  
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 187,965.36

COUNTY: Lawrence

Install Edge Drains & Underdrains  
 at various locations

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 28, 2016 and as  
 per Spec. Prov.

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD		Hills Materials Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>090E-451, PCN i4dy</b>								
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
002 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,410.00	1,410.00
003 Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	2.00		0.00	650.00	1,300.00	525.00	1,050.00
004 Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	24.19	2,419.00	24.19	2,419.00
005 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	296.00		0.00	5.00	1,480.00	3.30	976.80
006 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	1.00		0.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
007 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Lump Sum	2.00		0.00	150.00	300.00	115.00	230.00
008 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	650.00	1,300.00	550.00	1,100.00
009 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	36.00		0.00	3.75	135.00	19.30	694.80
010 4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	1000.00		0.00	3.50	3,500.00	14.00	14,000.00
011 Porous Backfill	Ton	222.20		0.00	45.00	9,999.00	34.00	7,554.80
012 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,480.00	1,480.00
013 Type A Drainage Fabric	SqYd	889.00		0.00	2.50	2,222.50	2.10	1,866.90
<b>090W-451, PCN i4e0</b>								
013 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
014 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,350.00	2,350.00
015 Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	8.00		0.00	650.00	5,200.00	525.00	4,200.00
016 Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	24.19	2,419.00	24.19	2,419.00
017 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	296.00		0.00	5.00	1,480.00	3.30	976.80
018 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	9,100.00	9,100.00
019 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00		0.00	150.00	300.00	115.00	230.00
020 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	650.00	1,300.00	550.00	1,100.00
021 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	144.00		0.00	3.75	540.00	15.45	2,224.80
022 4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	4162.00		0.00	3.50	14,567.00	13.00	54,106.00
023 Porous Backfill	Ton	924.80		0.00	45.00	41,616.00	32.00	29,593.60
024 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
025 Type A Drainage Fabric	SqYd	3701.00		0.00	2.50	9,252.50	2.00	7,402.00
<b>014A-451, PCN i4e8</b>								
026 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
027 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,880.00	1,880.00
028 Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	1.00		0.00	650.00	650.00	525.00	525.00
029 Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	24.19	2,419.00	24.19	2,419.00
030 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00		0.00	5.00	685.00	3.30	452.10
031 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,100.86	1,100.86
032 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00		0.00	125.00	250.00	56.00	112.00
033 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	10.00		0.00	10.00	100.00	17.70	177.00
034 4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	200.00		0.00	15.00	3,000.00	10.00	2,000.00
035 Porous Backfill	Ton	14.80		0.00	90.00	1,332.00	52.30	774.04
036 Class A Riprap	Ton	1.50		0.00	300.00	450.00	225.00	337.50
037 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	680.00	680.00
038 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	160.00		0.00	20.00	3,200.00	5.00	800.00
039 Type A Drainage Fabric	SqYd	89.00		0.00	6.00	534.00	6.00	534.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>0.00</b>		<b>174,250.00</b>		<b>198,276.00</b>

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/21/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 4

PROJECT NO. 090E-451, 090W-451 & 014A-451  
 PCN NO. i4dy, i4e0 & i4e8  
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 187,965.36

COUNTY: Lawrence

Install Edge Drains & Underdrains  
 at various locations

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 28, 2016 and as  
 per Spec. Prov.

		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD							
BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>090E-451, PCN i4dy</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00		0.00		0.00
002	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	3,600.00	3,600.00		0.00		0.00
003	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	2.00	420.00	840.00		0.00		0.00
004	Flagging	Hour	100.00	24.19	2,419.00		0.00		0.00
005	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	296.00	12.85	3,803.60		0.00		0.00
006	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	7,700.00	7,700.00		0.00		0.00
007	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Lump Sum	2.00	140.00	280.00		0.00		0.00
008	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	700.00	1,400.00		0.00		0.00
009	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	36.00	16.00	576.00		0.00		0.00
010	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	1000.00	7.00	7,000.00		0.00		0.00
011	Porous Backfill	Ton	222.20	41.00	9,110.20		0.00		0.00
012	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	4,300.00	4,300.00		0.00		0.00
013	Type A Drainage Fabric	SqYd	889.00	2.30	2,044.70		0.00		0.00
<b>090W-451, PCN i4e0</b>									
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00		0.00		0.00
014	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	13,000.00	13,000.00		0.00		0.00
015	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	8.00	420.00	3,360.00		0.00		0.00
016	Flagging	Hour	100.00	24.19	2,419.00		0.00		0.00
017	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	296.00	12.85	3,803.60		0.00		0.00
018	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	7,700.00	7,700.00		0.00		0.00
019	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	140.00	280.00		0.00		0.00
020	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	700.00	1,400.00		0.00		0.00
021	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	144.00	16.00	2,304.00		0.00		0.00
022	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	4162.00	7.00	29,134.00		0.00		0.00
023	Porous Backfill	Ton	924.80	41.00	37,916.80		0.00		0.00
024	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	13,000.00	13,000.00		0.00		0.00
025	Type A Drainage Fabric	SqYd	3701.00	2.30	8,512.30		0.00		0.00
<b>014A-451, PCN i4e8</b>									
026	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	4,400.00	4,400.00		0.00		0.00
027	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		0.00		0.00
028	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	1.00	420.00	420.00		0.00		0.00
029	Flagging	Hour	100.00	24.19	2,419.00		0.00		0.00
030	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00	10.00	1,370.00		0.00		0.00
031	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,250.00	1,250.00		0.00		0.00
032	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	57.00	114.00		0.00		0.00
033	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	10.00	30.00	300.00		0.00		0.00
034	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	200.00	30.00	6,000.00		0.00		0.00
035	Porous Backfill	Ton	14.80	74.00	1,095.20		0.00		0.00
036	Class A Riprap	Ton	1.50	550.00	825.00		0.00		0.00
037	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	2,200.00	2,200.00		0.00		0.00
038	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	160.00	8.00	1,280.00		0.00		0.00
039	Type A Drainage Fabric	SqYd	89.00	3.40	302.60		0.00		0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					201,079.00		0.00		0.00